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Ordonnanz-/ZF-Gewehr 300m Auflage 

Schießstand Veilsdorf vom 20.09.2014 

 

 
Unterhebelgewehr 100m Auflage 

 
Einzelwertung: 

 

  1. Günther Wrobel  Hildburghausen 89 Ringe Kreispokalsieger 

  2. Jürgen Schmidt  Crock   70 Ringe 

  3. Marko Gieck   Crock   64 Ringe (1x10) 

  4. Bodo Mauer   Veilsdorf  64 Ringe 

  5. Dietmar Katzenberger Römhild  63 Ringe (1x10) 

  6. Werner Bauer   Crock   63 Ringe  

  7. Roland Baumeyer  Römhild  61 Ringe 

  8. Thomas Jäger   Hildburghausen 53 Ringe 

  9. Mario Sperlich   Veilsdorf  44 Ringe 

10. Cornelia Dammenhayn Veilsdorf    9 Ringe 

 

Mannschaftswertung: 

 

  1. Crock  (Schmidt, Gieck, Bauer)     197 Ringe    Kreispokalsieger 

  2. Veilsdorf (Sperlich, Dammerhayn, Mauer)  117 Ringe 

 

 

ZF-Gewehr 100m Auflage 

 

Einzelwertung: 

 

  1. Günther Wrobel  Hildburghausen 98 Ringe Kreispokalsieger 

  2. Rico Stephan   Schleusingen 94 Ringe 

  3. Volker Röbisch  Hildburghausen 92 Ringe 

  4. Daniel Ostermann  Schleusingen 90 Ringe (2xMouche) 

  5. Dietmar Katzenberger Römhild  90 Ringe 

  6. Thomas Imber   Schleusingen 80 Ringe 

 

Mannschaftswertung: 

 

  1. Schleusingen (Imber, Ostermann, Stephan) 264 Ringe Kreispokalsieger 

 

 

 



Ordonnanzgewehr 100m Auflage 

 

 

Einzelwertung: 

 

  1. Bernd Neumann  Schleusingen 96 Ringe Kreispokalsieger 

  2. Mario Sperlich   Veilsdorf  95 Ringe(zentralere Innenmouche) 

  3. K.-H. Wiesner   Crock   95 Ringe 

  4. Walter Neubauer  Sachsenbrunn 93 Ringe 

  5. Henri Dorscht   Veilsdorf  92 Ringe 

  6. Jens Grötenherdt  Schönbrunn  89 Ringe (1xMouche) 

  7. Jörg Schulze   Crock   89 Ringe 

  8. Daniel Ostermann  Schleusingen 88 Ringe (2xMouche) 

  9. Dietmar Katzenberger Römhild  88 Ringe 

10. Werner Bauer   Crock   87 Ringe 

11. Marko Gieck   Crock   86 Ringe (1xMouche) 

12. Helmut Götz   Crock   86 Ringe (5x9) 

13. Michael Lindner  Crock   86 Ringe 

14. Walter Langguth  Veilsdorf  85 Ringe (1xMouche)  

15. Steffen Schlosser  Veilsdorf  85 Ringe 

16. Mike Bauer   Crock   84 Ringe 

17. Patrick Nachreiner  Crock   82 Ringe 

18. Christian Mehlig  Hildburghausen 81 Ringe (2xMouche) 

19. Thomas Jäger   Hildburghausen 81 Ringe (1xMouche) 

20. Werner Baer   Schleusingen 81 Ringe 

21. Axel Schrimpf   Schleusingen 80 Ringe 

22. Volker Röbisch  Hildburghausen 79 Ringe 

23. Jürgen Schmidt  Crock   78 Ringe 

24. Fredy Böhm   Crock   70 Ringe 

25. Cornelia Dammenhayn Veilsdorf  66 Ringe 

26. Roland Baumeyer  Römhild  62 Ringe 

 

Mannschaftswertung: 

 

 1. Veilsdorf  (Sperlich, Dorscht, Schlosser) 272 Ringe Kreispokalsieger 

 2. Crock 1  (Wiesner, Bauer, Gieck)  268 Ringe 

 3. Schleusingen (Neumann, Ostermann, Baer) 265 Ringe 

 4. Crock 2  (Götz, Böhm F., Böhm W. n.a.) 156 Ringe 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



ZF-Gewehr 300m Auflage 

 

Einzelwertung: 

 

 1. Rico Stephan  Schleusingen  80 Ringe Kreispokalsieger 

 2. Daniel Ostermann Schleusingen  75 Ringe  

 3. Thomas Imber  Schleusingen  39 Ringe 

 

Mannschaftswertung: 

 

 1. Schleusingen (Imber, Ostermann, Stephan) 194 Ringe Kreispokalsieger 

 

 

Ordonnanzgewehr 300m Auflage 

 

 

Einzelwertung: 

 

  1. Henri Dorscht   Veilsdorf  91 Ringe Kreispokalsieger 

  2. K.-H. Wiesner   Crock   87 Ringe 

  3. Walter Langguth  Veilsdorf  84 Ringe 

  4. Axel Schrimpf   Schleusingen 83 Ringe 

  5. Patrick Nachreiner  Crock   82 Ringe 

  6. Cornelia Dammenhayn Veilsdorf  68 Ringe (2x9) 

  7. Helmut Götz   Crock   68 Ringe 

  8. Bodo Mauer   Veilsdorf  59 Ringe 

  9. Marko Gieck   Crock   51 Ringe 

10. Mario Sperlich   Veilsdorf  39 Ringe 

11. Werner Baer   Schleusingen   0 Ringe 

 

Mannschaftswertung: 

 

  1. Veilsdorf (Mauer, Langguth, Dorscht) 234 Ringe Kreispokalsieger 

  2. Crock  (Wiesner, Gieck, Götz)  206 Ringe 

 

 

Auswertung:  Martin Güntzel, Hans Schulz 

 

 

gez. Rico Stephan 

Kreisschützenmeister 

 

Schützenkreis Hildburghausen e.V. 

 

 


